DIGEST OF INTRODUCED RESOLUTION A SENATE RESOLUTION congratulating the Marquette Catholic girls basketball team on their Class A basketball championship. TALLIAN _______, read first time and referred to Committee on



2019 DR 3856/DI AM

First Regular Session 121st General Assembly (2019)

SENATE RESOLUTION ____

MADAM PRESIDENT:

I offer the following resolution and move its adoption:

1	A SENATE RESOLUTION congratulating the Marquette
2	Catholic girls basketball team on their Class A basketball
3	championship.
4	Whereas, The Marquette Catholic girls basketball team,
5	also called "The Blazers", won the Class A state title after
6	defeating Vincennes Rivet 57-36 at the Bankers Life Fieldhouse
7	in Indianapolis;
8	Whereas, The team consists of teammates Sophia Nolan,
9	Ryleigh Grott, Clair Salyer, Kassandra Loza, Dia Rallings,
10	Emmery Joseph, Morgan Crook, Ukari Payne, Emma Nolan,
11	Jorden Goodwin, Ally McConnell, and Nathaly Reynaga;
12	Whereas, Special congratulations are given to seniors
13	Emma and Sophia Nolan, the twins who collectively scored 38
14	out of the 57 points;
15	Whereas, The Marquette Catholic girls basketball team has
16	supported each other throughout the season both on and off the
17	court. The team's work ethic, talent, and commitment has made
18	them successful student athletes who demonstrate leadership

2019 DR 3856/DI AM

qualities in their academic, athletic, and personal lives;



19

1	Whereas, Katie Collignon is the coach of the Marquette
2	Catholic Girls Basketball Team. Ms. Collignon guided the team
3	to the school's first basketball state title in just her second year
4	of coaching and is known for her leadership qualities; and
5	Whereas, The Marquette Catholic Girls Basketball Team is
6	the first Region team to be back-to-back champions since
7	Crown Point in 1984 and 1985. They are applauded for this
8	athletic achievement and for showing resilience as dedicated
9	student athletes: Therefore,
10	J ,
11	Be it resolved by the Senate of the
12	General Assembly of the State of Indiana:
13	SECTION 1. That the Indiana Senate congratulates the Marquette
14	Catholic girls basketball team on their state title and wishes them all
15	the best in their future endeavors.
16	SECTION 2. The Secretary of the Senate is hereby directed to
17	transmit copies of this Resolution to the Marquette Catholic girls
18	basketball team.

